
San Diego Unified Port District

Legislation Text

3165 Pacific Hwy.
San Diego, CA 92101

DATE: July 17, 2018

SUBJECT:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT WITH MARINE GROUP
BOAT WORKS, LLC, FOR FULL SERVICE IMPOUNDED VESSEL SERVICES, INCREASING THE
MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAYABLE UNDER THE AGREEMENT BY $767,800 FOR A NEW MAXIMUM
AMOUNT OF $1,367,800. ALL FUNDS REQUIRED FOR FUTURE FISCAL YEARS WILL BE
BUDGETED IN THE APPROPRIATE FISCAL YEAR, SUBJECT TO BOARD APPROVAL UPON
ADOPTION OF EACH FISCAL YEAR’S BUDGET.

The Board will consider staff's request to continue this item to a future Board meeting.

File #: 2018-0314, Version: 1

San Diego Unified Port District Printed on 4/6/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

